			Mo-4834/MD-96-51-PU			
FORM PTO-1585 (Per: +23) 8-26-98	RE(	09-03-1	an antari temah anta imme	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
୦Mଲ ଲu. ୦୦୧୨ - ପହି 1 (କେହ. ୪୬୬୬) Tab settings ଇ ଇ ଇ ସ ♥	٦			•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patern		B12	auached original	documents or cop	y thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>1) Ronald P. Taylor; 2) Jack C. Chan;</li> <li>3) Karl W. Haider; 4) E. Haakan Jonsson;</li> <li>5) Uli W. Franz; 6) Mark A. Peters</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes St No</li> </ol>		Name:	Bayer C	<b>ceiving party(ies)</b> Corporation Patent Depart		
3. Nature of conveyance:						100 CO
Assignment	٦	Merger	Street Add	dress:100	) Bayer Road	TT
Security Agreement     Other		Change of Name	City: Pi	ttsburgh	_ State: <u>PA</u>	
	Execution Date: 7/21/98; 7/21/98; 7/21/98; 8/19/98; 7/21/98; 7/21/98			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 12 No		
<b>A. Patent Application No.(s)</b> To be Assigned Filed Herewith		Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛙	No	7/	(19/98; (21/98; (21/98
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		respondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents in	ivolved: 1
Name: Noland J. Cheun			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	<b>\$</b> _40.00	)
internal Address: Bayer Co	Internal Address: Bayer Corporation			sed		
Patent_D	epartme	nt	🛛 Autho	vrized to be cha	rged to deposit a	ocount
Street Address:100 Bayer Road			8. Deposit account number: MoCo 13-3848			
City:_PittsburghState	: <u>P</u> A					-*
09/02/1998 JWHIKINS 0000040 100010	9140208	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge at the original document.         Dorothy P. Colangel:         Name of Person Signing		the foregoing inform	nation is true and P. Colan Signature	i correct and a	8	is a true copy of /26/98 Date
Dorothy P. Colangel		horoching			2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: ME: 0697

					Chan; 3) Karl W.
Haider; 4) E.	Haakan Jonsson;	5) Uli '	W. Franz;	6) Mark A	Peters

of 1) 101 Queensgate Dr., Moon Township, PA 15108; 2) 253 Randy Ln., Coraopolis,

PA 15108; 3) 144 Contryview Dr., McKees Rocks, PA 15136; 4) Roggendorfstr. 65, 51061 Cologne, Germany; 5) 404 Polo Club Dr., Moon Township, PA 15108; 6) 103 Elmhurst Dr., Moon Township, PA 15108 have invented certain improvements in <u>COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF</u> THERMOPLASTIC POLYURETHANES (TPU BASED ON A POLYBUTADIENE SOFT SEGMENT)

described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on <u>7/21/98;</u> 7/21/98; 7/21/98;

8/19/98; 7/21/98; 7/21/98	and identified in the United State	s Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.:	To Be Assigned	
Filed:	Herewith	
and Attorney's Docket No.:	Mo-4834/MD-96-51-PU ;	and

WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, we do hereby sell. assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by \_\_\_\_\_ **ús** \_ during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on we

said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

SIGNED AT Pittsburgh this dav of SI (L.S.) (L.S.) 3) SIGNED AT Dorma Germany this 19 th day of 🖌 (L.S.) 4)

PATENT REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0698